

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/14/2024
[OLD NO.IP-COM/19/2024] [

EDEN REALITY VENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ADITY KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 12th November, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Sayantan basu, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kr. Jain, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court :- Mr. Sayantan Basu, learned counsel, is appearing for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner-plaintiff has filed the application being CC-COM/14/2024 against the alleged contemnors on the allegation that the contemnors have willfully and deliberately violated the order passed by this Court dated 19th July, 2024 as corrected by order dated 25th July, 2024 in spite of having the knowledge of the order passed by this Court dated 19th July, 2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in spite of the order of injunction passed by this Court, the defendants are using the word "Solaris" for their projects. The plaintiff has disclosed the documents showing that even after the order of injunction passed by this Court, the defendant has published the advertisement under the name and style of the "Solaris" on 4th of November, 2024.

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, Rule be issued upon the contemnors to show cause as to why an appropriate order shall not be passed for violation of this order passed by this Court.

Let the matter be listed on 3rd of December, 2024.

The department is directed to take appropriate steps for issuance of Rule.

Let the Rule be issued accordingly.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Arsad
AR(CR)