

OCD-3

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/14/2024
[OLD NO IP-COM/19/2024]

EDEN REALTY VENTURE PRIVATE LTD
Vs
ADITYA KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS

BEFORE :
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : November 19, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Deepak Kumar Jain, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court : The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the receipt of the report from the Registrar, Original Side.

By an order dated 12th November, 2024 this Court had issued rule upon the contemnors but when the department has started process for issuance of rule it is found that in the cause title of order dated 12th November, 2024 the name of the contemnor No. 1 is inadvertently recorded as "Adity Kumar Nayak and Ors" instead of "Aditya Kumar Nayak and Ors".

In view of the above, in the cause title of order dated 12th November, 2024 the name of the contemnor No.1 shall be read as "Aditya Kumar Nayak and Ors" instead of "Adity Kumar Nayak and Ors".

Let this correction be incorporated in the order dated 19th July, 2024.

As there is correction in the order dated 12th November, 2024, accordingly, time to issue of rule is extended till 29th November, 2024.

List this matter on 10th December, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh