

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION [CONTEMPT]
ORIGINAL SIDE
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CC-COM/14/2024

EDEN REALTY VENTURE PRIVATE LTD
VS
ADITYA KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS

BEFORE :

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 14, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Sayantan Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Jain, Adv.
...for the plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. Subhasish Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sankar Kumar Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Bikramjit Mandal, Adv.
... for the alleged contemnors

The Court : Mr. Sayantan Basu, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing
for the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Subhasish Sarkar, learned Advocate, is appearing for the alleged
contemnors.

Counsel for the alleged contemnors has filed affidavit in opposition
after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the plaintiff/petitioner. Let the
same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the plaintiff/petitioner prays for time to file affidavit in
reply.

Let affidavit in reply be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 31st January, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)