

OCD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/14/2024

EDEN REALTY VENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ADITYA KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 23, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Sayantan Basu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Jain, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Abhimanyu Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Gourab Das, Adv.

...for the alleged contemnor nos.1 to 4

Mr. Sayak Chakrabarti, Adv.

Mr. Wrickbrata Roy, Adv.

Mr. Nistar Molla, Adv.

Ms. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Iswar Das, Adv.

...for the alleged contemnor no.5

Mr. Sudhakar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjoy Saha, Adv.

Ms. Sana Sultana, Adv.

...for the alleged contemnor nos.6, 8 & 9

Mr. Balarko Sen, Adv.

Mr. Suradal Choudhury, Adv.

...for the alleged contemnor no.7

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Alleged Contemnor no. 11
has filed affidavit of compliance after serving the copy to the
Learned Counsel for the petitioner. The alleged contemnor no. 5
is present in person.

2. Counsel for the petitioner is given liberty to file affidavit in reply to all affidavits of compliance filed by the alleged contemnors within three weeks.
3. The petitioner has filed affidavit of compliance showing that the notices have been served through the e-mail upon Amazon Web Services but none appears on behalf of the Amazon Web Services who is the added contemnor no. 10.
4. Counsel for the petitioner is directed again to serve the notice upon the Amazon Web Services or any office authorized agent within a week from date to file affidavit of service on the next date fixed. The personal appearance of the alleged contemnor no. 5 is dispensed with for the present.
5. Let the matter appear on 22nd August, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)