

OCD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/14/2024

EDEN REALTY VENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ADITYA KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 18th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Deepak Kumar Jain, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Abhimanyu Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Gourab Das, Adv.
...for the alleged contemnor nos.1 to 4

Mr. Sayak Chakrabarti, Adv.
Mr. Wrickbrata Roy, Adv.
Mr. Nistar Molla, Adv.
Ms. S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Iswar Das, Adv.
...for the alleged contemnor no.5

Mr. Sudhakar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjoy Saha, Adv.
Ms. Sana Sultana, Adv.
...for the alleged contemnor nos.6, 8 & 9

Mr. Balarko Sen, Adv.
Mr. Suradal Choudhury, Adv.
...for the alleged contemnor no.7

1. As per the prayer made by the learned Counsel for petitioner the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on 13th November, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)