

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Contempt]
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/14/2024

EDEN REALTY VENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ADITYA KUMAR NAYAK AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 20TH April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayak Chakrabarti, Adv.
Mr. Wrickbrata Roy, Adv.
Mr. Tamoghna Pramanick, Adv.
Mr. Iswar Das, Adv.
Mr. Nistar Molla, Adv.
Ms. S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. F. Haider, Adv.
...for the alleged contemnorno.5

Mr. Navin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Balarko Sen, Adv.
Mr. Suradal Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Rupsa Ganguli, Adv.
...for the alleged contemnorno.7

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors submitted that they have filed affidavit of compliance.
3. As none appears on behalf of the petitioner, for the interest of justice the case is adjourned.
4. Let this matter appear on 30th April, 2026.
5. It is made clear that on the date fixed if the petitioner fails to appear, appropriate order will be passed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)